Last Updated 12-22-2022.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NTX Series
SMT LAN Transformers
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
ROHS/REACH

Size Code 1210=  3.5mm x 3.2mm, 1812 = 4.5mm x 3.2
Series Name
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NTX  F    1210     N    351      P0    TR     F
 Blank= Non-PoE  P0 = PoE, P1 = PoE+, P2 = PoE++
 F = 10/100/1G Base-T, H = 2.5/5G Base-T, G = 1G, 2.5/5G Base-T, S = 1G, 2.5/5G 10G Base-T, L = 10/100/1G Base-T, 7 Pins
Last Updated 12-22-2022.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NTX Series
SMT LAN Transformers
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
Page 2
RECOMMENDED PC BOARD PATTERNS SOLDER PASTE STENCIL APERTURE
RECOMENDATION
Case Code D E F G H I J K L
NTXP1210 4.00 0.42 0.37 0.63 1.5 0.29 0.85 0.85 0.70
NTXP1812 4.90    0.50 0.45 0.65 1.45 0.25 1.10 0.90 1.10
MATERIALS
Last Updated 12-22-2022.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NTX Series
SMT LAN Transformers
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED

(Max)
Capacitance
(pF)
3 to 6
Turns
ratio
1 to 2
or
4 to 5
HI-POT
1, 2, 6 to 4,5,3
NTXF1210N121TRF
10/100,1G
Base-T
120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.0dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXF1210N181TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.0dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXF1812N121TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXF1812N181TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXF1812N381TRF 380 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXL1812N181TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHZ-1.0dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXL1812N231TRF 230 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHZ-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXL1812N381TRF 380 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHZ-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXG1812N121TRF 1G, 2.5/5G
Base-T
120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXG1812N181TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXS1210N121TRF
1G, 2.5/5G,
10G Base-T
120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-500MHz-3.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXS1812N101TRF 100 (Min) 100K/0.1 -2.0 Typ, -2.5 Max 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
NTXS1812N121TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) 1:1 AC 1.5KV 60SEC
Part Number Speed
Inductance
(uH)
DC BIAS

Insertion Loss
(Max)
Capacitance
(pF)
3 to 6
HI-POT
1, 2, 6 to 4,5,3
POE
Rated
Current
mA (MAX)
NTXF1210N121P0TRF
10/100,1G
Base-T
120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.0dB 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXF1210N181P0TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.0dB 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXF1210N121P1TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.0dB 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 600
NTXF1812N121P0TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXF1812N181P0TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXF1812N381P0TRF 380 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXF1812N121P1TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 600
NTXF1812N181P1TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 720
NTXF1812N121P2TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 1000
Turns Ratio (1 to 2 or 4 to 5): 1:1
Last Updated 12-22-2022.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NTX Series

Insertion Loss
(Max)
Capacitance
(pF)
3 to 6
HI-POT
1, 2, 6 to 4,5,3
POE
Rated
Current
mA (MAX)
NTXG1210N121P0TRF
1G, 2.5/5G
Base-T
120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXG1210N181P0TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXG1210N121P1TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 600
NTXG1812N121P0TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXG1812N181P0TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXG1812N121P1TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 600
NTXG1812N181P1TRF 180 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 720
NTXG1812N121P2TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-125MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 1000
NTXS1210N121P0TRF
1G, 2.5/5G,
10G Base-T
120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-500MHz-3.5dB 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXS1210N121P1TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-500MHz-3.5dB 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 600
NTXS1812N101P1TRF 100 (Min) 100K/0.1 -2.0 Typ, -2.5 Max 35pF (MAX) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 600
NTXS1812N101P0TRF 100 (Min) 100K/0.1 -2.0 Typ, -2.5 Max 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXS1812N101P2TRF 100 (Min) 100K/0.1 1-100MHz-1.5dB 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 1000
NTXS1812N121P0TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 -2.0 Typ -3.0 Max 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 350
NTXS1812N121P1TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 -2.0 Typ -3.0 Max 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 600
NTXS1812N121P2TRF 120 (Min) 100K/0.1 -2.0 Typ -3.0 Max 35pF (Typ) AC 1.5KV 60SEC 1000
Turns Ratio (1 to 2 or 4 to 5): 1:1
Last Updated 12-22-2022.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NTX Series